TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY		102/08/2010 1	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	World Tableware Inc.
Street Address:	940 Ash Street
City:	Toledo
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	43611
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2760370	CONTEMPRA
Registration Number:	2663154	AMULET
Registration Number:	2721149	SKOAL
Registration Number:	2889974	PESCE
Registration Number:	2776703	GLENBROOK
Registration Number:	2784832	EVEREST
Serial Number:	75590343	THE MILLENNIUM COLLECTION
Registration Number:	1559578	AMSILCO
Registration Number:	1262229	ВВ
Registration Number:	1180217	ULTIMA
Registration Number:	1173950	BRANDWARE
Registration Number:	0994264	WORLD
Registration Number:	0040724	WORLD
Serial Number:	78858430	SAN MARINO

900154246 TRADEMARK | REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0155

Ir-	1	
Serial Number:	78858427	PORTO
Serial Number:	78858411	PRAGUE
Registration Number:	2704467	SLATE
Registration Number:	2704466	VARESE
Registration Number:	2704465	VERONA
Registration Number:	2430409	CONTEMPRA
Registration Number:	2074231	WORLD
Registration Number:	1534875	AMERICAN SILVER CO.
Registration Number:	1073075	WTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	020742-0036	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin J. Azcona	
Signature:	/kja/	
Date:	02/08/2010	

Total Attachments: 4

source=TMK Release to World Tableware#page1.tif source=TMK Release to World Tableware#page2.tif

source=TMK Release to World Tableware#page3.tif source=TMK Release to World Tableware#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0156

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 8th day of February, 2010, by The Bank of

New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A., as Collateral Agent ("Bank of New York") in favor

of World Tableware Inc. ("Company"), a Delaware corporation. Capitalized terms used

herein and not defined herein shall have the meaning given to such term in the Indenture,

dated June 16, 2006, by and among Libbey Glass Inc., Libbey Inc., certain subsidiary

guarantors and The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. (now known as The Bank of

New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Bank of New York hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without recourse or warranty to the

Collateral Agent or the Trustee, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all

liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached

hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and

pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of June 16, 2006, made by

Company in favor of Bank of New York (formerly The Bank of New York Trust Company,

N.A.).

This release is made and accepted without covenant or warranty, express or

implied, at law or in equity, and without recourse to or warranty of the Trustee or Collateral

Agent in any event or in any contingency.

Bank of New York consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request

and cost of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0157

may reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens

and security interests upon such trademarks.

This Release shall be binding upon Bank of New York's legal representatives,

assigns and successors.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0158

The Ba	nk of New York Mellon Trust Company	y .
N.A., a	s Collateral Agent	
	· // ·	
By:	Toparcia	
Name:	Linda E Garcia	
Title:	Vice president	

[Signature Page to Trademark Release (World Tableware Inc.)]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0159

SCHEDULE A

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGIS. DATE
Contempra	78126744	2760370	09/02/03
Amulet	76390168	2663154	12/17/02
Skoal	76434970	2721149	06/03/03
Pesce	76525814	2889974	09/28/04
Glenbrook	76424573	2776703	10/21/03
Everest	76383492	2784832	11/18/03
The Millennium Collection	75590343	NA	NA
Amsilco	73782129	1559578	10/10/89
BB	73288410	1262229	12/27/83
Ultima	73211092	1180217	12/01/81
Brandware	73207440	1173950	10/20/81
World	73006744	0994264	10/01/74
World	70040724	0040724	07/07/03
San Marino	78858430	NA	NA
Porto	78858427	NA	NA
Prague	78858411	NA	NA
Slate	76424572	2704467	04/08/03
Varese	76424571	2704466	04/08/03
Verona	76424570	2704465	04/08/03
Contempra	75669659	2430409	02/20/01
World	74608111	2074231	06/24/97
American Silver Co.	73718305	1534875	04/11/89
WTI	73104740	1073075	09/13/77

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004146 FRAME: 0160